

## PAM Council invites nominations for PAM Gold Medal Award 2012

PAM Gold Medal is the highest honour awarded by PAM to recognise **lifetime achievement in architecture** by Malaysian architects, whose careers have endowed the profession with great distinction and have promoted, either directly or indirectly, the advancement of architecture in Malaysia or internationally.

The updated and complete rules for the award are available on PAM website.

The selection will be made by the PAM Gold Medal 2012 Jury chaired by the PAM President Ar Haji Saifuddin Ahmad. The other members of the Jury appointed by PAM Council are PAM Gold Medalist 2011 Dato' Ar Dr Ken Yeang, PAM Past President Ar Haji Hussein Hamzah, PAM Past President Ar Boon Che Wee and PAM Award Winning architect Ar Dr Lim Teng Ngiom.

All nominations, in the form of letters by at least two PAM Corporate Members addressed to the PAM President, must be received by PAM not later than 12.00 noon on Wednesday, 15 August 2012, at PAM Centre, Pertubuhan Akitek Malaysia, Wisma Bandar, Tingkat II, No. 18, Jalan Tuanku Abdul Rahman, 50100 Kuala Lumpur.

PAM Gold Medal 2012, is expected to be presented at a ceremony with a Gold Medalist Address.

Pertubuhan Akitek Malaysia Malaysian Institute of Architects